860 GI/2020 (1)
रजिस्ट्री स.ं डी.एल.- 33004/99 REGD. NO. D. L.-33004/99
xxxGIDHxxx
xxxGIDExxx
असाधारण
EXTRAORDINARY
भाग III—खण् ड 4
PART III—Section 4

If filed on Fee (in Rupees)
29
th
 April, 2020 0
30
th
 April, 2020 0
1
st
 May, 2020 500
Any day in May, 2020 1000
Any day in June, 2020 1500”
DR. NAVRANG SAINI, Whole Time Member
[ADVT.- III/4/Exty./446/19]
Note: The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
Regulations, 2016 were published vide Notification No. IBBI/2016-17/GN/REG004, dated 30
th
November, 2016 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 432 on 30
th
 November,
2016 and were subsequently amended by-
(1) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Amendment) Regulations, 2017 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2017-18/GN/REG013, dated the 16
th
August, 2017 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 318 on 16
th
 August, 2017;
(2) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Second Amendment) Regulations, 2017 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2017-18/GN/REG018, dated the
5
th
 October, 2017 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 386 on 5
th
 October, 2017;
(3) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Third Amendment) Regulations, 2017 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2017-18/GN/REG019 dated the
7
th
 November, 2017 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 432 on 7
th
 November, 2017;
(4) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Fourth Amendment) Regulations, 2017 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2017-18/GN/REG22, dated the
31
st
 December, 2017 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 01 on 1
st
 January, 2018;
¹भाग IIµखण् ड 3(ii)º भारत का रािपत्र : असाधारण  5
(5) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Amendment) Regulations, 2018 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2017-18/GN/REG024, dated the 6
th
February, 2018 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 49 on 6
th
 February, 2018;
(6) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Second Amendment) Regulations, 2018 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2017-18/GN/REG030, dated the
27
th
 March, 2018 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 124 on 28
th
 March, 2018;
(7) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Third Amendment) Regulations, 2018 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2018-19/GN/REG031, dated the
3
rd
 July, 2018 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 253 on 4
th
 July, 2018;
(8) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Fourth Amendment) Regulations, 2018 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2018-19/GN/REG032, dated the
5
th
 October, 2018 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 372 on 5
th
 October, 2018;
(9) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Amendment) Regulations, 2019 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2019-20/GN/REG040, dated the 24
th
January, 2019 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 21 on 24
th
 January, 2019;
(10) The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Second Amendment) Regulations, 2019 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2019-20/GN/REG048, dated the
25
th
 July, 2019 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 267 on 25
th
 July, 2019; and
(11)  The Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons)
(Third Amendment) Regulations, 2019 published vide Notification No. IBBI/2019-20/GN/REG052, dated the
27
th
 November, 2019 in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part III, Section 4, No. 429 on 28
th